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APPOINTMENT AND COMPOSITION OF YLF COMMITTEES

Dear Colleagues,

In line with our vision to drive impactful initiatives for the growth and development of
young lawyers across Nigeria, the Governing Council of the Young Lawyers Forum (YLF) is
pleased to announce the constitution and composition of commitees to ensure the smooth
implementation of our roadmap.

These committees are designed to address critical areas affecting young lawyers and
provide platforms for active participation, innovative solutions, and professional growth.
The committees are hereby constituted as follows:

CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE.

1.

2.

10.

1.

12.

Adokiye T. Irisominabo - Chairman
Yusuf Ahmed - Alternate Chairman
Dada Omotayo - Secretary

Minna Anney Young - Alternate Secretary
Nafisa Haliru

Confidence Chisoma Jonathan
Peace Sunday Adam’s

Iziogo Ginika Nkwuda

Tawal Habila Aliyu

Festus Egenti

Harmony Chikodie Onyekwe

ThankGod Okwem

Timothy Clement- Chairman || Etaba Agbor - Secretary || Tochukwu Ilheme - Asst. Secretary || Chiemerie Okolo - Treasurer ||
Adakole Abakpa - Welfare Secretary || Gabriel Agboola - Publicity Secretary || Members: Ntyang Jugu || Maryam Farouk Ismat Esq
|| Safinaz Ismail Gilima, Esqg || Salsabeela Abubakar Bislava || Prayer Inya Oko || Naomi Osezele Aitomun || Imam-Fulani
Abdul-Lateef || Sumuko Wisdom Umina || Ramlat Arfah Ridhwan || Elijah Josiah Chukwunuruekperem || Elijah Israel Elijah Esq.



13.Belema Susan Orupabo

14. Ogar Goodness Paul

15. Muhammed Naseer Abdullahi
16.0gundipe Adekunle James
17.Carrington Omokaro

18. Ogheneochuko Edafekrike
19.Lee-Mene Joshua Ene

20. Asiue- Izibe Dorcas Umauie
21.0Oliver Chukkol

22.Prince Okpowhor

23.Oscar Udoiyang
24.Badmus Sulaimon
25.Emediong Essien

26. Yusuf Oluwafemi Salako
27.David Njoku

28.Nneoma Adiele

29.0zioma Soludo

30. Edemumoh Essang

EMERGING PRACTICE AREA COMMITTEE.

1. Adekunle Olanipekun - Chairman
2. Uche John Paul - Alternate Chairman
3. Solomon Boms - Secretary

4, Eyeke Kenneth

5. Nelly Ebruka

6. Maureen Samuel Tubobereni
7. Daniel Wariboko

8. Uko-Nnorom Chinaza Jane
9. Uzochukwu Obiora

10.  Franscisca Ezenagu

11.  Emeka Chinonso

12.  Olu-Obadeji Oluwapelumi Abigael



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

Hassan J. Yakubu

Muazu Baba Yusuf

Jamiu Nuriyyah Omotayo
Stephanie Onyinye Agbasi
Ogundeji Mariam Yewande
Loveth Edesh

Adetola Paul Adebanwo
Alex Emumena Uriri
Temple Oleli Amadi

Alhaji Hassan Abdullahi
Mohammed Saidu Baba
Elem Chukwu

Collins Ugochukwu Akpusi
Abdulkadir Mohammed Aminu
Mohammed Aliyu Hassan
Bright Nwankwo

Etewu Eleazar Jude
Fatima Muhammad Mamman
Otonte P. Howells
Emenike Chike Wisdom
Ezemonye Stephen Dike
Timothy Wokea

Amarachi Esther Dike
Bright Inyie

Chibuike Temple



38.

39.

40.

Ifeanyi Ewuziem
Chimenem David

Chinonso Oparaji

ETHICS AND STANDARDS COMMITTEE.
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Abdulkadir Muhammed Alamin - Chairman
Emeng Joseph - Alternate Chairman
George Otto - Secretary

Convenant Cashiri - Alternate Secretary
Emmanuel Nwali

Scholastical Onyinye

Jennifer 0.0monhe

Harriet Oghenekevwe Ubini

Simon Tabji

. Christian Micah Sample

. Buf Elfreda Shimtowal

. Bamidele Christiana Ayobani
. IsahBella Ifenyinwa Egwuelu
. Donald Naballa

. Stainslaus Esinsome

. Chukwudalu Murah

. Ozolua Gloria Omo

. Olatayo Lola-Freida Emmanuel
. Khadifah Adebanke Ajede

. Ibim Don Briggs

. Aisha Ahmad Muhammed

. Zayyanu Aliyu

. Abdurrahman Muh’d

. Solomon Nyan Musa

. Deborah George

. Anikpo Emmanuel Bassey

. Solomon Boms

. Jamila Hassana Abdullahi Esq
. Oluwafunke Aisha Akeju

. Bright Nwankwo

. Ibrahim Abdussamad Mamman
. Essang, Ndentuokid Okon

. Mohammed Khalifa Umar



34. Happiness Ekong

35. Owhondah Chizi Davies

36. Okey Steadfast Chizerum

37. llaibi Alambo

38. Abdulmalik Nazif

39. Akinola Stephen Akinleye
40. Cathrine Amakiri

41. Muhammad Naseer Abdullahi
42. Hilary Bisong

43. Gideon Eyidie
44. Harrison Uket

PROGRAMS, PROJECTS, AND POLICIES COMMITTEE
1. Umoh Edet - Chairman

2. Charles Ajagba - Secretary
3. Gershon N. Porobe

4, Ibiye Blessing Sobomabo
5. Emenike Odinaka

6. Adebisi O. Adebayo

7. Abdul Malik Zara Fatima
8. Balla Francisca Omolosen
9. Ferguson B. Esaenwi

10.  Ajoke Bello

11.  Adeyemi Bolanle C.

12.  Anderson Ikwu

13.  Nimi Edmond

14. Emmanuel Bassey Arikpo
15.  Lucky Wosu

16. Alex Emumema Uriri



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

Emmanuella Oreoluwa Sotomi
Bulus Nyan Musa

Aisha Ahmad Muhammed
Khadifa Mansir Madaki
Confidence Nwoka

Eric Nyenke

Gideon Edem

Eugene Ezindu Okpara
Victor Okoli

Ogbu Solomon

Bamson Belema Lois
Obior Chileeh Gilbert
Ibim Don Briggs

Abass Oroh

Hafsat Adam

Joseph Attah

Giwa Teslim Tobatele
Lukman Ugbah Olwaseun
Peter Karagbara Esq
Adeiga Olubukonla Esther

Nzubechukwu Chidozie Stephen

MENTORSHIP COMMITTEE

Oseloka Onwudinjo - Chairman
OLUWATOSIN Hannah Osoba - Alternate Chairman
Precious Oghenerusevwe Awhaetoma - Secretary



Somotochukwu Jude
Emmanuel Damilare Lawal
llume ThankGod

Efua Cynthia Ighalo

David Oheoba

9. Alali Briggs

10. Lee Mene Joshua Ene

11.  Shekwoduza Tukura Caleb
12.  Eugene Isong

13.  lliya Manu

14.  Mustapha Habideen

15. Plagna’an Da’or

16.  Amos Nwuguru

17.  Alikor Godswill

18.  Anan Adenumbe cheeky
19.  Loveth Edet

20.  Mariam Muktar Shitu
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21.  Esther Linus

22.  Suwaba Ad Yusuf
23.  Nasir Danyaya

24.  Nte Cleopas

25.  Annex Bernard Abowey
26.  Hassan Sheriff

27.  Bobmanuel Barnard
28.  Samuel Bekinbo
29. Festus Egenti

30. Godsgift Eyoka

31.  Frank Justice

32.  Saviour Sam

33.  Chuks Ukanwoke
34.  Alpha Nwoko

35.  Upah Marylin

CHILD RIGHTS ADVOCACY COMMITTEE
1. Nasifa Muhammed - Chairman
2. Halima Lilly Abu Sam-Ode - Secretary

3. Peace Imeerani Amiofori - Alternate Secretary



10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

Lucky Aiyudubie
Osamudiamen Edogiawerie
Timilehin Kehinde

Halima Sadiya Yahaya
Iwejuo Joyce

Chioma Juliet Igwe
Swwaiba Ad Yusuf

Yusuf Abdulhakeen

Amina Tatani Ali
Scholastical kalene
Damaris Nnajiofor
Nkemamaka Adimchi Egbo
Obianyo Chinaza Blessing
Yilson Rinret Adamu

Umar Rukayya

Emmanuela Ugwu
Nwachukwu Chioma Jessica
Joshua Ene

Kingsley lzuchukwu
Bolade Theophilus
Nwachinemere Esther Ude
Opus Nengia

S. G Munemune

Bright Okeh

Franca Sorbari Yellow



29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

Ibinabo Tamunotonye
Wekere Chimazuru Mabel
Ebunola OLUWATOSIN Juliana
Oluwatobi Onakoya
Hakeemat Ikd

Kathrine Kpanja

Gift Ojima Elias

Haliru Hussain

Nafisa Hajiya Jibril

Fatima Usman Abdulrahman

PRO BONO COMMITTEE

1.

2.

10.

1.

12.

Tochukwu J. Okwaraojimadu - Chairman

Imoada Oyaghiri - Alternate Chairman

Edafeyivwotu Famuos Onoriode - Secretary

Bilkisu Abdullahi Tanko - Alternate Secretary
Taribo Aprioku

Chinedu C. Nwankwo

Adokiye T. Irisominabo

Joseph Faith Akatiki

Adebowale Oluwatobi Oakley’s

Chijioke Ukata

Festus Ogun

Simon Ekpa



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Méti Ukpe

Balogun Sotiyullahi
Mbang Confidence
Innocent Omoha

A.A Abdulmamin

Monica Morenike Umeche
Imoudu Abbas’s Oroh
Farouk Tanko Tunga
Abdullahi Muhammed Mubarak
Esther Paul

Aisha Aminu Sule

Dimkpa G. Lemuel
Chimankapam Temple
Boma Erokosima

Kelvin Owhorji

Godwin Wuche

Roland Amadi

Cyrus Onu

Ekwebelen Juliana
Ayodele Samuel Adepitan
Ozolua Gloria Omo
Deborah Everest Williams
Chimenem David

Akpenuchi Justice



ENERGY AND SUSTAINABILITY COMMITTEE.

1. Toma Fortune - Chairman

2. Prince Okpowhor - Alternate Chairman

3. Desmond Adam’s - Secretary

4, Ogundipe Adekunle James Alternate Secretary
5. Confidence Chisoma Jonathan

6. Anele Abuchi

7. Nuka Dimkpa

8. Frank Orlukwu

9. George Otto

10.  Atika Abdullahi Idris

11.  Adeyemi Bolanle

12.  Patrick Ogbuehi

13.  Handsome Kinikanwo
14.  Delight Nyenke

15.  Kingsley Nwabuko

16.  Imaoda Oyaghiri

17.  Obinna Ejindu

18.  Atiku M. Hafar

19.  Isaac Alekhue

20.  Zion Odinaka

21.  Princess Toma Eshemitan
22.  Fortune Ihator

23.  Adam Muhammed Bashir

24.  Sadiq Salen



25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Nafi’u Umar

Henry Elechi

Louis-Kingsley Chidioaze Rain
Nwanano |. Eric

Precious Ogboro

Monica Morenike Umacha
Handsome Kinikanwo

Jimoh Akeemot Olayinka
Omotayo Jimo

Grace Nneoma lhunwo

WELFARE COMMITTEE

Confidence Nwoka - Chairman

Balla Franscisca Omolosen - Secretary
Aisha Kyari alternate Secretary
Adama Blessing Etamesor
Uchechukwu Iloka

Ghali Badamasi Harris

Buhari Salisu
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Ahile Vanessa Nguemo

9. Onyelesi Ellen Humphrey

10. Basil lkenna Odoh

11. Ibeabuchi Godwin Chiemelie
12.0munogor Joy Ifejika

13.Joy Nnenka Ogu

14. Agbana Magaret

15.Bashir Muhammad Bello

16. Ibiye Blessing Sobomabo Ibitamuno
17.Adaeze Virtue Onyeka

18. Muhammed Aliyu Hassan
19. Alkali Ibrahim Sheriff
20. Alyce Henshaw
21.Hamza Yashi



22.Deborah George
23.Chinatu Azubogu

24. Aliyu Tikao

25.Ebere Umgwu
26.Ayobami T. Durodola
27.Philip Bethel Andrew
28.Fummilayo Tope-Dada
29. Anderson Dumbin lkwu
30.Nneoma Adiele
31.Ajegena Olege Ibrahim
32.Precious O. Oliver

33. Esiri Farry

34. Akpu Peter

PUBLICITY COMMITTEE

—
.

Eric Nyenke - Chairman

2. Jibril, Adam Tanko - Alternate Chairman
3. Fatima Muhammed Alfa - Secretary

4, Toheeb Adewale Adeagbo

5. Onyema Maureen Ugochukwu

6. Ngozi Igbo

7. Frank Orlukwu

8. Nwordu Chinedu Fortune

9. Isaiah Njoku

10. Emmanuel Chukwuebuka Ogoke
1. Hannah Orobosa Omoregbee
12. Oluwaseun Olisa

13. Gilbert Origbu
14. Ahmad Ishaq

15. Fehintoluwa Ajayi



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

Dennis Chidera

Joseph Winner

Eugene Isong

Fejiro Edise

Adekunjo Taiwo Ganiyat
Emenike Odinaka
Maimuna Salihu Sulaiman
Chimenem Emmanuel
Wisdom Emenike Chike
Dennis Ada Precious

Bala Sa’adatu Ibrahim
Anyanwu Franklin Chijioke
Timothy Kitgak

Tokode Theophilus
Emmanuel N. Labani
Irene Chineye Duke

Odi Titilola Blessing

YLF PEOPLE WITH DISABILITY ADVOCACY COMMITTEE.

1.

2.

Pamela Esuku - Chairman
Jenneth Awo - Secretary
Esther Arinzechukwu
Onyinye Omenugha
Vincent Nnebudem

Taiwo Aromolaran



7. Mohammed Khalifa Umar
8. Izuchukwu Nwagbara

9. Abdulrasheed Yakub Oke
10.  Ekwebelem Juliana

11.  Ayodele Samuel Adepitan
12.  Ozolua Gloria Omo

13.  Ogu Chidiebere Uzoma

14.  Chipuruime Obiagwu Udeh
15. Emmanuella Oreoluwa Sotomi
16.  Onyinye Agbasi

17.  Ogundeji Mariam

18.  Keren K.Bitto

18. Mary Akanbi

19. Mohammad Auwal

20. David Imiete Bestman

21. Clement Faith Legbari
22. Delight Nyenke

23. Nte Cleopas

24. Alexander Barisua Waah

Congratulations and let’s work together to create a thriving and inclusive
environment for young lawyers across Nigeria.

Yours faithfully,

Timothy Clement, Esq Etaba Agbor, Esq
Chairman Secretary




